
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 31 20:32 3:26 CASADO GOMEZ, ALVARO 2000 1 UM 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

2 73 21:47 3:38 GOMEZ GARCIA, JOSE MIGUEL 1988 2 POPM 1

3 401 21:56 3:40 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 3 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

4 7 22:21 3:44 ALCAIDE HITA, ROBERTO 2005 4 POPM 2

5 5 22:24 3:44 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 5 UM 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

6 106 22:34 3:46 MARTIN LOPEZ, SERGIO 2004 6 POPM 3

7 998 22:37 3:47 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 7 UM 4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

8 130 22:37 3:47 PAILLET PAILLET, YOANN 1999 8 UM 5 Universidad Europea

9 43 22:41 3:47 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 9 UM 6 UNED

10 105 22:57 3:50 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 10 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

11 995 23:01 3:51 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL 1977 11 POPM 4

12 895 23:08 3:52 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 12 UM 8 Universidad Europea

13 42 23:14 3:53 DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, JAVIER 2005 13 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

14 45 23:20 3:54 DE MIGUEL MORAL, ANGEL 1996 14 UM 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

15 885 23:26 3:55 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 15 UM 11 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

16 113 23:30 3:55 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 16 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

17 111 23:31 3:56 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 17 UM 13 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

18 117 23:34 3:56 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 18 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

19 972 23:46 3:58 SERRANO GADEA, DAVID 1977 19 UM 15 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3

20 978 23:55 4:00 TOLEDO NAVARRO, ANA ISABEL 2000 1 UF 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

21 83 23:57 4:00 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 20 UM 16 Universidad Europea

22 126 23:59 4:00 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 21 POPM 5

23 33 24:00 4:00 CASALS GODAYOL, MARINA 2001 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

24 34 24:00 4:00 CASTELLANOS FORTEA, RUBEN 1999 22 UM 17 Universidad CEU San Pablo

25 824 24:02 4:01 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 23 UM 18 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4

26 32 24:02 4:01 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 24 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

27 79 24:03 4:01 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 25 UM 20 UNED

28 759 24:04 4:01 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 26 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

29 58 24:12 4:02 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 27 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

30 29 24:20 4:04 CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO, MARIANA 1983 3 POPF 1

31 125 24:32 4:06 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 28 UM 23 Universidad Europea

32 985 24:41 4:07 URBINA GOMEZ, TERESA 1985 4 POPF 2

33 99 24:46 4:08 LOPEZ OTERO, PEDRO 2004 29 UM 24 Universidad Europea

34 19 24:52 4:09 BENEITEZ NAVARRO, PEDRO 2005 30 POPM 6

35 21 24:54 4:09 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 31 UM 25 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

36 543 24:56 4:10 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 32 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

37 52 24:58 4:10 ELIZALDE ROMERO, ALVARO 2003 33 UM 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

38 11 25:00 4:10 ALVAREZ-NOVOA HERRANZ, CARLOS 2002 34 UM 28 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

39 6 25:05 4:11 AGZANNAY BENAMAR BENAMAR, MOHAMED 1979 35 POPM 7

40 12 25:06 4:11 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 36 UM 29 Universidad Europea

41 103 25:08 4:12 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 37 UM 30 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

42 969 25:10 4:12 SANZ MESA, PEDRO 1972 38 POPM 8

43 94 25:14 4:13 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 39 UM 31 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

44 983 25:22 4:14 TORRES ROLDAN, MARCIAL 2002 40 UM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

45 104 25:23 4:14 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 41 UM 33 Universidad Europea

46 60 25:31 4:16 FISCHER LOPEZ, NICOLAS 2004 42 UM 34 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5

47 18 25:39 4:17 BARRERO BELL, GABRIEL 2003 43 UM 35 Universidad de Alcala

48 980 25:45 4:18 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 44 POPM 9

49 51 25:47 4:18 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 45 UM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

50 47 25:54 4:19 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 46 UM 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6

51 976 25:58 4:20 SUAREZ CARRIO, ALBERTO 1980 47 POPM 10

52 90 26:30 4:25 HUNTER DUMBLETON, EVELYN 2003 5 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

53 973 26:32 4:26 SETIEN ORTIZ, JAVIER 1974 48 POPM 11

54 967 26:39 4:27 SANTOS GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 6 UF 4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

55 77 26:42 4:27 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 49 POPM 12

56 78 26:47 4:28 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 7 UF 5 Universidad Europea

57 28 26:47 4:28 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 50 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala

58 67 26:49 4:29 GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE LUIS 1970 51 POPM 13

59 75 26:57 4:30 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, ADRIAN 2005 52 UM 39 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7

60 1 27:11 4:32 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 8 UF 6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
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61 55 27:13 4:33 FERNANDEZ ARRIETA, ALVARO 1970 53 POPM 14

62 112 27:15 4:33 MENOUILLARD MENOUILLARD, CHARLES 1999 54 UM 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8

63 964 27:15 4:33 SANCHEZ PAUNERO, DAVID 1972 55 UM 41 UNED

64 80 27:21 4:34 GRANADOS GIL, JAIME 1994 56 POPM 15

65 14 27:23 4:34 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 9 UF 7 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

66 884 27:25 4:35 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 57 UM 42 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

67 95 27:27 4:35 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 10 UF 8 Universidad Europea

68 115 27:37 4:37 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 58 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

69 48 27:38 4:37 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 59 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

70 567 27:39 4:37 PERUCCONI PERUCCONI, PAOLO 1999 60 UM 45 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9

71 896 27:40 4:37 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 61 POPM 16

72 991 27:48 4:38 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 62 UM 46 Universidad Nebrija

73 39 27:51 4:39 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 63 POPM 17

74 86 27:59 4:40 HERNANDEZ REDONDO, ANGEL 1979 64 POPM 18

75 81 28:13 4:43 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 1956 65 POPM 19

76 135 28:20 4:44 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 66 UM 47 Universidad Nebrija

77 101 28:25 4:45 LUIS ALARCON, JOSE FERNANDO 1971 67 POPM 20

78 982 28:35 4:46 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 68 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

79 54 28:37 4:47 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 69 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

80 966 28:38 4:47 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 70 UM 50 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

81 123 28:38 4:47 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 71 UM 51 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

82 59 28:40 4:47 FERNANDEZ RANERA, ALBERTO 1960 72 POPM 21

83 116 28:44 4:48 MONTEJO GARCES DE MARCILLA, IRENE 1998 11 UF 9 Universidad Europea

84 88 28:44 4:48 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 73 UM 52 UNED

85 996 28:48 4:48 VILLAR DEL SAZ TORIBIO, ZAIRA 2003 12 POPF 3

86 108 28:49 4:49 MARTINEZ DEL ALAMO, ARACELI 1976 13 POPF 4

87 26 28:57 4:50 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 74 UM 53 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10

88 893 28:58 4:50 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 14 UF 10 Universidad Europea

89 23 29:02 4:51 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 15 UF 11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

90 892 29:04 4:51 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 75 UM 54 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

91 97 29:04 4:51 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 76 UM 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

92 124 29:07 4:52 ONTIN DE ROZAS, JORGE 1995 77 POPM 22

93 76 29:11 4:52 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 78 UM 56 Universidad Europea

94 132 29:15 4:53 PARRA ESTEBARANZ, ANDRES 1999 79 UM 57 Universidad Europea

95 994 29:17 4:53 VILLAR NIETO, SILVIA 2004 16 UF 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

96 24 29:19 4:54 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 80 UM 58 Universidad de Alcala

97 888 29:23 4:54 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 81 UM 59 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

98 114 29:28 4:55 MOHEDANO MARTINEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 1979 82 UM 60 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

99 898 29:31 4:56 SANCHEZ AGUADO, TONIO 1978 83 POPM 23

100 63 29:32 4:56 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 84 UM 61 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

101 962 29:35 4:56 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 85 POPM 24

102 899 29:37 4:57 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 17 UF 13 UNED

103 971 29:44 4:58 SERRANO CRUZ, FRANCISCO 1973 86 POPM 25

104 981 29:50 4:59 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 87 UM 62 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 11

105 988 29:54 4:59 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 88 UM 63 Universidad CEU San Pablo

106 977 30:07 5:02 TINTORE ZAMORANO, ALEJANDRO 2000 89 UM 64 ESIC

107 965 30:09 5:02 SANCHEZ PLANA, LUIS 1969 90 POPM 26

108 89 30:20 5:04 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 91 UM 65 UNED

109 897 30:26 5:05 SALTO DE LA RIVA, MIGUEL 1964 92 POPM 27

110 100 30:38 5:07 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 93 UM 66 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

111 20 30:40 5:07 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 94 UM 67 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

112 56 30:43 5:08 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 95 UM 68 Universidad Europea

113 25 30:43 5:08 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 96 UM 69 UNED

114 891 30:50 5:09 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 97 UM 70 UNED

115 64 30:51 5:09 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 98 POPM 28

116 859 30:53 5:09 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 99 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

117 131 30:53 5:09 PARDAL OLIVERA, MONTSERRAT 1977 18 POPF 5

118 4 30:54 5:09 ACEITUNO BOCANEGRA, JOSE ANTONIO 1968 100 POPM 29

119 129 30:59 5:10 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 101 POPM 30

120 997 31:12 5:12 ZAFRILLA CAMPILLO, DANIEL 1997 102 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala
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121 110 31:15 5:13 MATHIEU VECCHIO, VECCHIO 1987 103 POPM 31

122 133 31:18 5:13 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 104 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

123 65 31:23 5:14 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 19 UF 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

124 970 31:29 5:15 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 20 UF 15 Universidad Europea

125 853 31:42 5:17 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 21 UF 16 Universidad Europea

126 963 31:44 5:18 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 105 POPM 32

127 53 31:44 5:18 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 22 UF 17 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

128 27 31:56 5:20 CAMACHO DEL CAMPO, MIGUEL 1972 106 POPM 33

129 979 32:07 5:22 TOQUERO FONTAL, MANUEL 1963 107 POPM 34

130 71 32:35 5:26 GARCIA GARCIA, JESUS 1968 108 POPM 35

131 968 32:35 5:26 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 109 UM 74 Universidad Nebrija

132 70 32:55 5:30 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 23 UF 18 Universidad Nebrija

133 120 32:56 5:30 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 24 UF 19 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

134 2 33:03 5:31 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 25 UF 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

135 46 33:07 5:32 DE MUES ORTEGA, EDURNE 1980 26 POPF 6

136 109 33:08 5:32 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, LUIS 1974 110 POPM 36

137 62 33:11 5:32 FOURNIER FOURNIER, PIERRICK 2001 111 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 12

138 40 33:22 5:34 COSTA JUAREZ, ANTONIO 2003 112 POPM 37

139 92 33:26 5:35 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 113 POPM 38

140 750 33:32 5:36 PINILLA CARRASCO, JUAN LUIS 1969 114 POPM 39

141 36 33:33 5:36 COLINO BERNABE, YOLANDA 1977 27 POPF 7

142 72 33:35 5:36 GARCIA LUJAN, LAURA 2002 28 UF 21 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

143 121 33:39 5:37 MORTIER MORTIER, GARANCE 2000 29 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

144 990 33:39 5:37 VAUZEILLES VAUZEILLES, LUCE 1998 30 UF 23 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3

145 999 33:55 5:40 ZDEB , DESIREE ARIADNA 2005 31 UF 24 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

146 57 34:04 5:41 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, IRENE 2002 32 UF 25 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4

147 961 34:08 5:42 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 115 UM 76 UNED

148 975 34:39 5:47 SOLER ROVIRA, JOSE 1966 116 UM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

149 41 34:53 5:49 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 117 UM 78 Universidad Europea

150 887 35:01 5:51 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 118 POPM 40

151 127 35:02 5:51 ORTEGO LA MONEDA, JAVIER 1981 119 POPM 41

152 84 35:15 5:53 HABRAN , LILOU 2000 33 UF 26 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5

153 128 35:15 5:53 OSMAN ALCAIDE, NABILA 2005 34 UF 27 Universidad Europea

154 894 35:18 5:53 RUEDA DEL VAL, LUIS 1956 120 POPM 42

155 10 35:21 5:54 ALVAREZ NIETO, NATALIA 2004 35 UF 28 Universidad Europea

156 30 35:29 5:55 CARPIO ROSARIO, EVANGELISTA 1970 36 POPF 8

157 900 35:41 5:57 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 121 UM 79 UNED

158 87 35:51 5:59 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 37 UF 29 UNED

159 82 36:03 6:01 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 122 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija

160 98 36:13 6:03 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 38 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

161 49 36:36 6:06 DEL VALLE PICASSO, COLOMBA 2003 39 UF 31 Universidad Europea

162 8 36:39 6:07 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 123 UM 81 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

163 9 36:40 6:07 ALONSO ORTIZ, MARINA 1999 40 UF 32 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

164 403 36:54 6:09 VILLAR FERNAANDEZ, CRISTINA 1971 41 POPF 9

165 96 36:55 6:10 LEVY LEVY, THOMAS 1998 124 UM 82 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 13

166 886 36:55 6:10 REYES MARTIN, ADRIANA 1989 42 POPF 10

167 974 36:57 6:10 SIRONI ABAD, MARINA 2001 43 UF 33 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

168 984 37:03 6:11 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 44 UF 34 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

169 91 37:05 6:11 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 125 UM 83 UNED

170 119 37:25 6:15 MORALES PASTOR, CRISTINA 1971 45 POPF 11

171 889 37:30 6:15 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 126 UM 84 UNED

172 50 37:36 6:16 DIEZ PUEBLA, VERENA 1991 46 POPF 12

173 102 37:36 6:16 MADRID ALCON, PABLO 1991 127 POPM 43

174 118 37:37 6:17 MORA LAJARIN, JOSE MANUEL 1953 128 POPM 44

175 66 37:55 6:20 GALODE , VALENTINE 2001 47 UF 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6

176 107 38:07 6:22 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 48 UF 36 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7

177 3 40:01 6:41 ACEDO PEQUE, JUAN CARLOS 1969 129 POPM 45

178 61 40:37 6:47 FONSECA DIAZ, LAURA 1999 49 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija

179 69 44:26 7:25 GARCIA DE LA TORRE, ANA BELEN 1979 50 UF 38 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8

180 890 44:38 7:27 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO, ITZIAR 2003 51 UF 39 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid
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181 122 46:33 7:46 MUNILLA RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 1974 130 POPM 46

DNF 13 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 UM Universidad Nebrija

DNF 402 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ROCIO 2004 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

DNF 808 PINILLOS ARRIBAS, ALICIA 1984 POPF

DQ 93 LEFEBVRE LEFEBVRE, OSSYLIA 1999 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

DQ 821 PINNEBERG PINNEBERG, TEA 1998 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio
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1 Universidad Europea 1000 puntos
1 78 26:47 4:28 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 5 UF 5 Universidad Europea 345

2 95 27:27 4:35 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 8 UF 8 Universidad Europea 330

3 116 28:44 4:48 MONTEJO GARCES DE MARCILLA, IRENE 1998 9 UF 9 Universidad Europea 325

4 893 28:58 4:50 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea 320

5 970 31:29 5:15 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea 295

6 853 31:42 5:17 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 16 UF 16 Universidad Europea 290

7 128 35:15 5:53 OSMAN ALCAIDE, NABILA 2005 27 UF 27 Universidad Europea 235

8 10 35:21 5:54 ALVAREZ NIETO, NATALIA 2004 28 UF 28 Universidad Europea 230

9 49 36:36 6:06 DEL VALLE PICASSO, COLOMBA 2003 31 UF 31 Universidad Europea 215

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 970 puntos
1 90 26:30 4:25 HUNTER DUMBLETON, EVELYN 2003 3 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 400

2 967 26:39 4:27 SANTOS GONZALEZ DE ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 4 UF 4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 350

3 98 36:13 6:03 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 30 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 220

4 984 37:03 6:11 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 34 UF 34 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 200

3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 885 puntos
1 994 29:17 4:53 VILLAR NIETO, SILVIA 2004 12 UF 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 310

2 65 31:23 5:14 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 14 UF 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 300

3 120 32:56 5:30 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 19 UF 19 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 275

4 2 33:03 5:31 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 20 UF 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 270

4 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 850 puntos
1 14 27:23 4:34 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 7 UF 7 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1 335

2 121 33:39 5:37 MORTIER MORTIER, GARANCE 2000 22 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2 260

3 990 33:39 5:37 VAUZEILLES VAUZEILLES, LUCE 1998 23 UF 23 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3 255

4 57 34:04 5:41 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, IRENE 2002 25 UF 25 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4 245

5 84 35:15 5:53 HABRAN , LILOU 2000 26 UF 26 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5 240

6 66 37:55 6:20 GALODE , VALENTINE 2001 35 UF 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6 195

7 107 38:07 6:22 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 36 UF 36 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7 190

8 69 44:26 7:25 GARCIA DE LA TORRE, ANA BELEN 1979 38 UF 38 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8 180
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1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1150 puntos
1 31 20:32 3:26 CASADO GOMEZ, ALVARO 2000 1 UM 1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 600

2 113 23:30 3:55 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 12 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 310

3 543 24:56 4:10 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 26 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 240

4 94 25:14 4:13 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 31 UM 31 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 215

5 983 25:22 4:14 TORRES ROLDAN, MARCIAL 2002 32 UM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 210

6 115 27:37 4:37 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 43 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 155

7 982 28:35 4:46 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 48 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 130

8 54 28:37 4:47 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 49 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 125

9 892 29:04 4:51 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 54 UM 54 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 100

10 888 29:23 4:54 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 59 UM 59 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 75

11 63 29:32 4:56 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 61 UM 61 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 65

12 975 34:39 5:47 SOLER ROVIRA, JOSE 1966 77 UM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1075 puntos
1 5 22:24 3:44 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 3 UM 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 400

2 998 22:37 3:47 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 4 UM 4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 350

3 42 23:14 3:53 DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, JAVIER 2005 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

4 21 24:54 4:09 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 25 UM 25 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 245

5 52 24:58 4:10 ELIZALDE ROMERO, ALVARO 2003 27 UM 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 235

6 884 27:25 4:35 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 42 UM 42 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 160

7 100 30:38 5:07 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 66 UM 66 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 40

3 Universidad Europea 965 puntos
1 130 22:37 3:47 PAILLET PAILLET, YOANN 1999 5 UM 5 Universidad Europea 345

2 895 23:08 3:52 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 8 UM 8 Universidad Europea 330

3 83 23:57 4:00 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 16 UM 16 Universidad Europea 290

4 125 24:32 4:06 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 23 UM 23 Universidad Europea 255

5 99 24:46 4:08 LOPEZ OTERO, PEDRO 2004 24 UM 24 Universidad Europea 250

6 12 25:06 4:11 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 29 UM 29 Universidad Europea 225

7 104 25:23 4:14 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 33 UM 33 Universidad Europea 205

8 76 29:11 4:52 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 56 UM 56 Universidad Europea 90

9 132 29:15 4:53 PARRA ESTEBARANZ, ANDRES 1999 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea 85

10 56 30:43 5:08 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 68 UM 68 Universidad Europea 30

11 41 34:53 5:49 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 78 UM 78 Universidad Europea 2

4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 940 puntos
1 401 21:56 3:40 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 2 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 500

2 45 23:20 3:54 DE MIGUEL MORAL, ANGEL 1996 10 UM 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 320

3 966 28:38 4:47 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 50 UM 50 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 120

4 123 28:38 4:47 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 51 UM 51 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 115

5 859 30:53 5:09 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 71 UM 71 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 15

5 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 915 puntos
1 885 23:26 3:55 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 11 UM 11 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1 315

2 111 23:31 3:56 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 13 UM 13 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2 305

3 972 23:46 3:58 SERRANO GADEA, DAVID 1977 15 UM 15 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3 295

4 824 24:02 4:01 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4 280

5 60 25:31 4:16 FISCHER LOPEZ, NICOLAS 2004 34 UM 34 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5 200

6 47 25:54 4:19 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 37 UM 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6 185

7 75 26:57 4:30 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, ADRIAN 2005 39 UM 39 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7 175

8 112 27:15 4:33 MENOUILLARD MENOUILLARD, CHARLES 1999 40 UM 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8 170

9 567 27:39 4:37 PERUCCONI PERUCCONI, PAOLO 1999 45 UM 45 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9 145

10 26 28:57 4:50 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 53 UM 53 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10 105

11 981 29:50 4:59 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 62 UM 62 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 11 60

12 62 33:11 5:32 FOURNIER FOURNIER, PIERRICK 2001 75 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 12 2

13 96 36:55 6:10 LEVY LEVY, THOMAS 1998 82 UM 82 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 13 2
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 860 puntos
1 105 22:57 3:50 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 7 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 335

2 759 24:04 4:01 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 265

3 58 24:12 4:02 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 260

7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 795 puntos
1 117 23:34 3:56 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 14 UM 14 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 300

2 32 24:02 4:01 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

3 103 25:08 4:12 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL 1974 30 UM 30 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 220

4 51 25:47 4:18 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 36 UM 36 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 190

5 48 27:38 4:37 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 44 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 150

6 97 29:04 4:51 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 55 UM 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 95

7 20 30:40 5:07 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 67 UM 67 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 35

8 133 31:18 5:13 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 73 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5

9 8 36:39 6:07 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 81 UM 81 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

8 UNED 775 puntos
1 43 22:41 3:47 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 6 UM 6 UNED 340

2 79 24:03 4:01 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 20 UM 20 UNED 270

3 964 27:15 4:33 SANCHEZ PAUNERO, DAVID 1972 41 UM 41 UNED 165

4 88 28:44 4:48 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 52 UM 52 UNED 110

5 89 30:20 5:04 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 65 UM 65 UNED 45

6 25 30:43 5:08 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 69 UM 69 UNED 25

7 891 30:50 5:09 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 70 UM 70 UNED 20

8 961 34:08 5:42 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 76 UM 76 UNED 2

9 900 35:41 5:57 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 79 UM 79 UNED 2

10 91 37:05 6:11 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 83 UM 83 UNED 2

11 889 37:30 6:15 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 84 UM 84 UNED 2

9 Universidad de Alcala 455 puntos
1 18 25:39 4:17 BARRERO BELL, GABRIEL 2003 35 UM 35 Universidad de Alcala 195

2 28 26:47 4:28 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 38 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala 180

3 24 29:19 4:54 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 58 UM 58 Universidad de Alcala 80

4 997 31:12 5:12 ZAFRILLA CAMPILLO, DANIEL 1997 72 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala 10

10 Universidad Nebrija 277 puntos
1 991 27:48 4:38 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 46 UM 46 Universidad Nebrija 140

2 135 28:20 4:44 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 47 UM 47 Universidad Nebrija 135

3 968 32:35 5:26 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 74 UM 74 Universidad Nebrija 2

4 82 36:03 6:01 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 80 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija 2
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 970 1075 2045
2 Universidad Europea 1000 965 1965
3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 885 940 1825
4 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 850 915 1765

Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1150 0
Universidad Camilo Jose Cela 860 0
Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 795 0
UNED 775 0
Universidad de Alcala 455 0
Universidad Nebrija 277 0
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